
HOLLYWOOD CASINO AT CHARLES TOWN RACES - February 7, 2013 - Race 2
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward (NW2 6MX) Claiming Price: $5,000 - $4,500
Four And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Immortal Eyes - 50.09 - April 16, 2011)
Purse: $11,000
Plus: $300 Other Sources
Available Money: $11,300
Value of Race: $11,300 1st $6,600, 2nd $2,200, 3rd $1,100, 4th $550, 5th $330, 6th $220, 7th $100, 8th $100, 9th $100
Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast
Off at: 7:44 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
2Jan13 8CT7

12Jan13 3CT3

12Jan13 3CT2

29Jan13 4CT5

18Dec12 6CT1

14Dec12 3CT8

28Dec12 2CT8

30Dec12 5TP10

29Jan13 4CT6

7
1
3
6
4
2
8
5
9

Cape Sable (Rodriguez, Victor)
Tapis Magique (Ho, Wesley)
It'sapossibility (Maldonado, Ramon)
Divine One (Ccamaque, Marco)
Frolic On Home (Navarro, Joshua)
Storm in Your Eyes (Batista, Luis)
Mightyville (Acosta, J.)
Nimo (Whitacre, Brandon)
Teton Pass (Dooley, Clifford)

113
118
118
122
120
118
118
118
118

LA b
LA bf
LA
LA b
LA bf
LA b
LA
LA
L bf

7
1
3
6
4
2
8
5
9

2
6
4
3
5
8
9
7
1

3Head

43 1/2

21 1/2

1Head

72

51

9
81

61 1/2

31/2

43

11

21/2

52 1/2

61

7Head

81 1/2

9

1Nose

2Nose

32 3/4

4Neck

53

63/4

7Neck

82

9

6.60
1.70*
3.80
3.00

52.10
13.20
77.30
71.30
5.70

2-3wd, left lead, up
rail bid, just missed
rail duel, caught late
dueled 2wd, left lead
rail,angl 1/8,mild bid
failed to menace, 3wd
sluggish early, inside
no factor, 2 wide
outrun off rail

Fractional Times: 21.78 45.86 Final Time: 52.37
Split Times: (24:08) (6:51)
Run-Up: 10 feet

Winner: Cape Sable, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by City Place out of Vaguely Amusing, by Semoran. Foaled Feb 12, 2007 in Florida.
Breeder: McLaughlin Family Limited Partnership. Winning Owner: Sue Spooner

Claiming Prices: 7 - Cape Sable: $5,000; 1 - Tapis Magique: $5,000; 3 - It'sapossibility: $5,000; 6 - Divine One: $5,000; 4 - Frolic On
Home: $5,000; 2 - Storm in Your Eyes: $4,500; 8 - Mightyville: $5,000; 5 - Nimo: $5,000; 9 - Teton Pass: $5,000;

Total WPS Pool: $28,424
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

7 Cape Sable 15.20 6.60 3.60
1 Tapis Magique 3.60 2.60
3 It'sapossibility 3.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 7-1 53.00 25,484
$2.00 Trifecta 7-1-3 181.20 19,796
$2.00 Superfecta 7-1-3-6 500.20 10,195
$2.00 Daily Double 3-7 409.20 5,563

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 Str Fin

7 Cape Sable 2 31 1/2 31 1/2 1Nose

1 Tapis Magique 6 41 3/4 42 2Nose

3 It'sapossibility 4 2Head 11 3Head

6 Divine One 3 1Head 21 42 3/4

4 Frolic On Home 5 77 3/4 55 53

2 Storm in Your Eyes 8 55 1/4 67 1/2 66

8 Mightyville 9 910 3/4 78 1/2 76 3/4

5 Nimo 7 89 3/4 88 1/2 87

9 Teton Pass 1 66 1/4 910 99

Trainers: 7 - Socks, Terry; 1 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 3 - Newell, Michael; 6 - Adams, Douglas; 4 - Clark, Dale; 2 - Schiano-Dicola, Raimondo; 8 - Wright,
Timothy; 5 - Chinn, Fred; 9 - Kuhns, David

Owners: 7 -Sue Spooner; 1 - Bush Racing Stable; 3 - Newell, Mike and Vetere, Jim; 6 -Randy W. Corbin; 4 - Pine Haven Racing Stable; 2 - Scotto Racing
Stable; 8 -D. Calvin Swomley; 5 -Diana L. Chinn; 9 -Howard P. Ritchie;

Footnotes
CAPE SABLE stalked the pace two and three wide, continued on his left lead in the lane, rallied gamely outside and was up in deep stretch. TAPIS
MAGIQUE stalked the pace from the rail, rallied inside of the pacesetter in the lane and just missed. IT'SAPOSSIBILITY dueled inside, edged ahead from
DIVINE ONE nearing the lane, led to deep stretch but could not quite repel challenges from both inside and outside in the final yards. DIVINE ONE dueled
two wide, continued on his left lead in the lane and weakened. FROLIC ON HOME saved ground around the turn, angled out near the eighth pole, continued
on his left lead and lacked the needed rally. STORM IN YOUR EYES failed to menace while racing three wide. MIGHTYVILLE was sluggish early, saved
ground around the turn and never threatened. NIMO was no factor while racing two wide. TETON PASS was outrun while racing off the rail.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CT&CY=USA&DATE=02/07/2013&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CT&CY=USA&DATE=02/07/2013&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR

