## HOLLYWOOD CASINO AT CHARLES TOWN RACES - February 7, 2013 - Race 2

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward (NW2 6MX) Claiming Price: \$5,000 - \$4,500

Four And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Immortal Eyes - 50.09 - April 16, 2011)

**Purse:** \$11,000

Plus: \$300 Other Sources Available Money: \$11,300

Value of Race: \$11,300 1st \$6,600, 2nd \$2,200, 3rd \$1,100, 4th \$550, 5th \$330, 6th \$220, 7th \$100, 8th \$100, 9th \$100

Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast Off at: 7:44 Start: Good for all



Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
2Jan13 8CT7	7	Cape Sable (Rodriguez, Victor)	113	LA b	7	2	3 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Nose</sup>	6.60	2-3wd, left lead, up
12Jan13 3CT3	1	Tapis Magique (Ho, Wesley)	118	LA bf	1	6	4 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	2 <sup>Nose</sup>	1.70*	rail bid, just missed
12Jan13 3CT2	3	It'sapossibility (Maldonado, Ramon)	118	LA	3	4	2 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	11	3 <sup>2 3/4</sup>	3.80	rail duel, caught late
29Jan13 <sup>4</sup> CT <sup>5</sup>	6	Divine One (Ccamaque, Marco)	122	LA b	6	3	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>Neck</sup>	3.00	dueled 2wd, left lead
18Dec12 <sup>6</sup> CT <sup>1</sup>	4	Frolic On Home (Navarro, Joshua)	120	LA bf	4	5	7 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>3</sup>	52.10	rail,angl 1/8,mild bid
14Dec12 <sup>3</sup> CT <sup>8</sup>	2	Storm in Your Eyes (Batista, Luis)	118	LA b	2	8	5 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>3/4</sup>	13.20	failed to menace, 3wd
28Dec12 <sup>2</sup> CT <sup>8</sup>	8	Mightyville (Acosta, J.)	118	LA	8	9	9	7 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>Neck</sup>	77.30	sluggish early, inside
30Dec12 <sup>5</sup> TP <sup>10</sup>	5	Nimo (Whitacre, Brandon)	118	LA	5	7	8 <sup>1</sup>	8 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>2</sup>	71.30	no factor, 2 wide
29Jan13 4CT6	9	Teton Pass (Dooley, Clifford)	118	L bf	9	1	6 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	9	9	5.70	outrun off rail

Fractional Times: 21.78 45.86 Final Time: 52.37

**Split Times:** (24:08) (6:51)

Run-Up: 10 feet

Winner: Cape Sable, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by City Place out of Vaguely Amusing, by Semoran. Foaled Feb 12, 2007 in Florida.

Breeder: McLaughlin Family Limited Partnership. Winning Owner: Sue Spooner

Claiming Prices: 7 - Cape Sable: \$5,000; 1 - Tapis Magique: \$5,000; 3 - It'sapossibility: \$5,000; 6 - Divine One: \$5,000; 4 - Frolic On

Home: \$5,000; 2 - Storm in Your Eyes: \$4,500; 8 - Mightyville: \$5,000; 5 - Nimo: \$5,000; 9 - Teton Pass: \$5,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$28,424

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
7	Cape Sable	15.20	6.60	3.60	\$2.00 Exacta	7-1	53.00	25,484
1	Tapis Magique		3.60	2.60	\$2.00 Trifecta	7-1-3	181.20	19,796
3	It'sapossibility			3.00	\$2.00 Superfecta	7-1-3-6	500.20	10,195
					\$2.00 Daily Double	3-7	409.20	5.563

Past Performance Running Line Preview

1 dot 1 of formation framing 2mo 1 forton									
Horse Name	Start	1/4	Str	Fin					
Cape Sable	2	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Nose</sup>					
Tapis Magique	6	7	4 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>Nose</sup>					
It'sapossibility	4	2	1 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>					
Divine One	3	1	2 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>2 3/4</sup>					
Frolic On Home	5	,		5 <sup>3</sup>					
Storm in Your Eyes	8			6 <sup>6</sup>					
Mightyville	9		,	7 <sup>6 3/4</sup>					
Nimo	7	0	•	8 <sup>7</sup>					
Teton Pass	1	6 <sup>6 1/4</sup>	9 <sup>10</sup>	9 <sup>9</sup>					
	Horse Name Cape Sable Tapis Magique It'sapossibility Divine One Frolic On Home Storm in Your Eyes Mightyville Nimo	Horse Name Start  Cape Sable 2 Tapis Magique 6 It'sapossibility 4 Divine One 3 Frolic On Home 5 Storm in Your Eyes 8 Mightyville 9 Nimo 7	Horse Name         Start         1/4           Cape Sable         2         3¹ 1/2           Tapis Magique         6         4¹ 3/4           It'sapossibility         4         2Head           Divine One         3         1Head           Frolic On Home         5         7² 3/4           Storm in Your Eyes         8         5⁵ 1/4           Mightyville         9         9¹0 3/4           Nimo         7         8° 3/4           1/4         1/4	Horse Name         Start         1/4         Str           Cape Sable         2         31 1/2         31 1/2           Tapis Magique         6         41 3/4         42           It'sapossibility         4         2 Head         11           Divine One         3         1 Head         21           Frolic On Home         5         77 3/4         55           Storm in Your Eyes         8         55 1/4         67 1/2           Mightyville         9         910 3/4         78 1/2           Nimo         7         89 3/4         88 1/2           6 1/4         88 1/2         40 2					

Trainers: 7 - Socks, Terry; 1 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 3 - Newell, Michael; 6 - Adams, Douglas; 4 - Clark, Dale; 2 - Schiano-Dicola, Raimondo; 8 - Wright,

Timothy; 5 - Chinn, Fred; 9 - Kuhns, David

Owners: 7 -Sue Spooner; 1 - Bush Racing Stable; 3 - Newell, Mike and Vetere, Jim; 6 -Randy W. Corbin; 4 - Pine Haven Racing Stable; 2 - Scotto Racing

Stable; 8 -D. Calvin Swomley; 5 -Diana L. Chinn; 9 -Howard P. Ritchie;

## Footnotes

CAPE SABLE stalked the pace two and three wide, continued on his left lead in the lane, rallied gamely outside and was up in deep stretch. TAPIS MAGIQUE stalked the pace from the rail, rallied inside of the pacesetter in the lane and just missed. IT'SAPOSSIBILITY dueled inside, edged ahead from DIVINE ONE nearing the lane, led to deep stretch but could not quite repel challenges from both inside and outside in the final yards. DIVINE ONE dueled two wide, continued on his left lead in the lane and weakened. FROLIC ON HOME saved ground around the turn, angled out near the eighth pole, continued on his left lead and lacked the needed rally. STORM IN YOUR EYES failed to menace while racing three wide. MIGHTYVILLE was sluggish early, saved ground around the turn and never threatened. NIMO was no factor while racing two wide. TETON PASS was outrun while racing off the rail.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.